PCA9422
Power management IC for low-power microcontroller applications
Rev. 1.0 — 14 August 2024 Objective short data sheet
1   General description
The PCA9422 is a highly-integrated Power Management IC (PMIC), targeted to provide a full power
management solution for low power microcontroller applications or other similar applications.
The device consists of a linear battery charger capable of charging up to 640 mA current. It has an I2C
programmable Constant Current (CC) and Constant Voltage (CV) values for flexible configuration. Various built-

NXP Semiconductors PCA9422
Power management IC for low-power microcontroller applications
4   Ordering information
PackageType number Topside
marking Name Description Version
Processor
PCA9422AUK PCA9422A WLCSP49 Wafer Level Chip Scale Package, 49
terminals, 0.4 mm pitch, 2.90 mm x 3.00
mm x 0.57 mm body
SOT1444-13 i.MX RT500/RT600
PCA9422BUK PCA9422B WLCSP49 Wafer Level Chip Scale Package, 49
terminals, 0.4 mm pitch, 2.90 mm x 3.00
mm x 0.57 mm body
SOT1444-13 i.MX RT700
Table 1. Ordering information
Details of the OTP programming for each device can be found in Table 5.
4.1  Ordering options
Type number Orderable part
number
Package Packing method Minimum order
quantity
Temperature range
PCA9422AUK PCA9422AUKZ WLCSP49 REEL 7" Q1 DP CHIPS 3000 -40°C to +85°C
PCA9422BUK PCA9422BUKZ WLCSP49 REEL 7" Q1 DP CHIPS 3000 -40°C to +85°C
Table 2. Ordering options
PCA9422_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2024 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Objective short data sheet Rev. 1.0 — 14 August 2024 Document feedback
4 / 26
NXP Semiconductors PCA9422
Power management IC for low-power microcontroller applications
5   Simplified block diagram
aaa-056901
  Max 640mA